# OP \$40.00 1246156

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM754996 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the state of incorporation of the assignor and assignee previously recorded on Reel 003075 Frame 0600. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignor is a Delaware corporation and the assignee is a Pennsylvania corporation.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Conforma Clad Inc.		01/31/2005	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kennametal Inc.	
Street Address:	1600 Technology Way	
City:	Latrobe	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15650-0231	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1246156	CONFORMA CLAD

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (419) 255-5900

Email: mst@mstfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Van Tuinen

Address Line 1: 720 Water St., Toledo, OH 43604

Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Timothy J. Van TuinenSIGNATURE:/Timothy J. Van Tuinen/DATE SIGNED:09/13/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Reel 003075 Frame 0600#page1.tif source=Reel 003075 Frame 0600#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007846 FRAME: 0038

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Conforma Clad Inc.		01/31/2005	CORPORATION:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kennametal Inc.
Street Address:	1600 Technology Way
City:	Latrobe
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15650-0231
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1246156	CONFORMA CLAD

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (724)539-5903

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 724-539-5485

Email: Larry.Meenan@Kennametal.com

Correspondent Name: Larry R. Meenan
Address Line 1: 1600 Technology Way

Address Line 4: Latrobe, PENNSYLVANIA 15650-0231

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Larry R. Meenan
Signature:	/Larry R. Meenan/
Date:	04/29/2005

Total Attachments: 1

source=CONFORMA CLAD#page1.tif

TRADEMARK FREEL: 007846 FRAME: 0039)

900023886 RE

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Conforma Clad Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 501 Park East Boulevard, New Albany, Indiana 47150, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
CONFORMA CLAD	1,246,156	July 26, 1983

WHEREAS, Kennametal Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having its principal offices at 1600 Technology Way, Latrobe, Pennsylvania 15650-0231, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the above-referenced registration therefore,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Conforma Clad Inc. hereby assigns to Kennametal Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Signed at New Albany, Indiana 47150, this <u>3/31</u> day of January, 2005.

CONFORMA CLAD INC.

Donald M. Harlan

President and Chief Operating Officer

STATE OF INDIANA )

SS CLARK COUNTY )

On this <u>35</u> day of January, 2005, personally appeared Donald M. Harlan, to me known and known to me to be a President and Chief Operating Officer of Conforma Clad Inc., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public, State at Large, IN

My commission expires Mar 28, 2009